
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $30,187 

CONTRACT NO. 2010-015 WITH ADIRA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

 
WHEREAS; the City authorized contract 2010-015 with Adira Construction, Inc. in the amount 

of $30,187 on March 14, 2016 to build and construct the Glenwood Skate Spot and Latham Park 

Skate Park; 

 

WHEREAS; the changes involve removal of rock from construction site during the grading and 

excavation work of the skate park; 

 

WHEREAS; the changes were necessary for the construction of the Skate Park bowl component. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Adiara Construction, Inc. for the 

construction of the Latham Park Skate Park, 2010-015 in the amount of $30,187 for rock removal.  

The Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of 

the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in 

the amount of $30,187 from account 453-5007-01.6019.  

 

 


